

**KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS  
 BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING  
 Date Run : 12/19/14 , 10:24:19 AM GMT-05:00**

Call: 100

Contid: 14-1279

County: TRIGG

District: 01

Date Let: 12-19-14

Contid: 14-1279 SYP: 01-00180.60

Proposal Description: NHPP BRO 0801 (101) Length: 0.60 Miles Time: 09/30/2018

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT CADIZ-AURORA ROAD (US 68)

Number of Bidders 7

1	03474	PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS INC	128,285,913.55
2	03568	C J MAHAN CONST CO LLC J/V PARSONS CONST GROUP INC	131,307,725.56
3	03570	JOHNSON BROS CORP A SOUTHLAND CO W/O/S SOUTHLAND HOLDNGS LLC	135,570,820.57
4	03571	FLATIRON CONSTRUCTORS INC J/V MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO	139,173,063.44
5	02628	KAY & KAY CONTRACTING LLC	148,329,086.89
6	03340	BRAYMAN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	152,828,011.31
7	03566	TULLY CONSTRUCTION CO INC	160,939,292.58

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE 146,441,933.35

LOW BIDDER is -12.40% from ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Apparent Low Bidder Low > PCL CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS INC

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0010	DGA BASE	15,936.000	TON	26.00	25.90	25.90	24.00	25.90	20.00
0020	DRAINAGE BLANKET-TYPE II-ASPH	1,780.000	TON	55.00	53.52	53.52	54.00	53.52	52.00
0030	ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE	29.000	TON	360.00	348.57	348.57	109.00	348.57	349.00
0040	ASPHALT SEAL COAT	3.480	TON	1,625.00	1,568.86	1,568.86	1,600.00	1,568.86	2,000.00
0050	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	252.000	TON	80.00	76.36	76.36	77.00	76.36	72.00
0060	CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	557.000	TON	90.00	84.08	84.08	85.00	84.08	75.00
0070	CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	8,946.000	TON	70.00	68.75	68.75	70.00	68.75	65.00
0080	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22	946.000	TON	95.00	93.27	93.27	95.00	93.27	93.00
0090	CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50B PG64-22	1,732.000	TON	95.00	92.05	92.05	93.00	92.05	92.00
0100	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 57	989.000	TON	35.00	25.00	40.96	35.00	25.00	25.00
0110	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2	9.000	TON	50.00	35.00	35.00	125.00	35.00	35.00
0120	PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN	2,367.000	LF	12.00	11.42	11.42	6.50	11.42	8.00
0130	NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN	200.000	LF	12.00	11.42	11.42	18.00	11.42	15.00
0140	INSPECT & CERTIFY EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM	1.000	LS	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,600.00	2,500.00	8,500.00
0150	PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 2-4 IN	9.000	EACH	600.00	576.00	576.00	1,000.00	576.00	450.00
0160	ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 2	50.000	LF	40.00	41.85	50.00	22.00	41.85	145.00
0170	DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL WHITE	36.000	EACH	7.50	7.38	7.38	7.50	7.38	7.00
0180	DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE	88.000	EACH	6.50	6.50	10.00	11.00	6.50	7.00
0190	DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW	102.000	EACH	6.50	6.50	10.00	11.00	6.50	7.00
0200	DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE	24.000	EACH	7.50	7.40	7.40	16.00	7.40	10.00
0210	PAVED DITCH TYPE 1 MOD	98.000	SQYD	115.00	113.00	113.00	70.00	113.00	223.00
0220	TEMP DITCH	2,781.000	LF	7.50	6.00	6.00	3.00	6.00	1.00

**KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS**  
**BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING**  
Date Run : 12/19/14 , 10:24:19 AM GMT-05:00

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0230	CLEAN TEMP DITCH	5,562.000	LF	2.00	1.00	1.00	1.20	1.00	.45
0240	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	123,441.000	CUYD	15.00	11.19	11.19	11.00	11.19	15.00
0250	SPECIAL EXCAVATION	2,989.000	CUYD	25.00	19.86	27.00	15.00	25.00	11.00
0260	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	9,407.000	CUYD	40.00	32.20	32.20	42.00	32.20	34.00
0270	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	15,691.000	CUYD	3.25	2.60	8.00	3.00	2.60	19.00
0280	WATER	259.000	MGAL	25.00	17.00	17.00	275.00	17.00	2.00
0290	FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 1	2,313.000	LF	5.50	5.56	5.56	11.50	5.56	10.00
0300	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	804.000	LF	17.50	17.40	17.40	16.00	17.40	18.00
0310	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-D FACE	100.000	LF	27.50	27.35	27.35	28.00	27.35	25.00
0320	GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO CONC MED BARR	1.000	EACH	3,250.00	3,245.00	3,245.00	3,280.00	3,245.00	2,500.00
0330	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1	6.000	EACH	45.00	42.25	42.25	43.00	42.25	50.00
0340	GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A	1.000	EACH	2,725.00	2,715.00	2,715.00	2,750.00	2,715.00	2,800.00
0350	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1	1.000	EACH	2,400.00	2,365.00	2,365.00	2,400.00	2,365.00	2,500.00
0360	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A	1.000	EACH	850.00	830.00	830.00	850.00	830.00	600.00
0370	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	3,008.000	LF	1.50	1.37	1.37	1.50	1.37	3.00
0380	RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1	18.000	EACH	150.00	97.80	97.80	55.00	97.80	119.00
0390	RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1A	3.000	EACH	125.00	70.95	70.95	220.00	70.95	113.00
0400	CHANNEL LINING CLASS IA	30.000	TON	50.00	38.00	38.00	125.00	38.00	46.00
0410	CHANNEL LINING CLASS II	39.000	TON	50.00	38.00	38.00	100.00	38.00	46.00
0420	CHANNEL LINING CLASS III	167.000	TON	50.00	38.00	38.00	65.00	38.00	46.00
0430	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	75,000.00	31,200.00	31,200.00	250,000.00	300,000.00	95,000.00
0440	TEMPORARY SIGNS	790.000	SQFT	15.00	21.59	30.00	19.00	17.50	32.00
0450	PROJECT CPM SCHEDULE SEE DESIGN FOR SPECIAL NOT	1.000	LS	10,000.00	50,000.00	2,500.00	98,500.00	100,000.00	25,000.00
0460	EDGE KEY	103.000	LF	12.00	55.00	55.00	60.00	55.00	80.00
0470	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE I	10,281.000	SQYD	2.50	2.00	2.00	3.00	2.00	3.00
0480	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE III	4,691.000	SQYD	2.50	1.75	1.75	2.50	1.75	14.00
0490	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV	5,321.000	SQYD	2.50	2.00	2.00	2.50	2.00	3.00
0500	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	100,000.00	37,000.00	309,482.50	60,000.00	250,000.00	175,000.00
0510	PRECAST VEHICLE STOP	80.000	LF	50.00	55.00	8.00	60.00	45.00	59.00
0520	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	8,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0530	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	126.000	TON	1.00	34.00	48.00	50.00	48.00	48.00
0540	SCARIFYING PAVEMENT	1,293.000	SQYD	1.00	.25	6.50	7.00	6.50	5.00
0550	SETTLEMENT PLATFORM	2.000	EACH	15,000.00	14,000.00	13,700.00	2,000.00	11,500.00	15,000.00
0560	TEMP SILT FENCE	5,562.000	LF	3.00	4.50	2.50	2.20	4.50	2.00
0570	SILT TRAP TYPE A	23.000	EACH	250.00	100.00	500.00	330.00	100.00	550.00
0580	SILT TRAP TYPE B	23.000	EACH	250.00	100.00	500.00	440.00	100.00	475.00
0590	SILT TRAP TYPE C	23.000	EACH	300.00	100.00	500.00	450.00	100.00	475.00

**KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS**  
**BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING**  
Date Run : 12/19/14 , 10:24:19 AM GMT-05:00

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0600	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A	69.000	EACH	75.00	55.00	250.00	110.00	55.00	275.00
0610	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B	69.000	EACH	75.00	55.00	250.00	150.00	55.00	275.00
0620	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C	69.000	EACH	75.00	55.00	250.00	150.00	55.00	275.00
0630	CLEAN TEMP SILT FENCE	11,124.000	LF	1.50	.75	.75	1.60	.75	.75
0640	STAKING	1.000	LS	900,000.00	18,820.00	75,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	75,000.00
0650	REMOVE STRUCTURE	1.000	LS	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	2,678,298.04	5,850,000.00	2,725,000.00	2,000,000.00
0660	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	7,119.000	SQYD	1.25	1.25	1.10	1.20	1.10	1.00
0670	TEMP MULCH	110,296.000	SQYD	.25	.12	.19	.20	.19	.25
0680	TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION	110,296.000	SQYD	.30	.12	.20	.20	.20	.25
0690	INITIAL FERTILIZER	2.600	TON	1,500.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	790.00
0700	20-10-10 FERTILIZER	4.300	TON	1,000.00	800.00	800.00	850.00	800.00	1,270.00
0710	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	82,486.000	SQYD	.75	.30	.65	.70	.65	.45
0720	SODDING	37.000	SQYD	20.00	10.00	7.00	7.50	7.00	11.00
0730	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	51.100	TON	80.00	70.00	65.00	70.00	65.00	210.00
0740	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	17,117.000	LF	.25	.22	.20	.24	.20	.80
0750	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	29,133.000	LF	.30	.28	.25	.30	.25	.30
0760	PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN	56.000	LF	6.00	5.95	6.00	6.20	6.00	6.00
0770	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-12IN	107.000	LF	11.00	10.95	10.00	12.00	10.00	11.00
0780	PAVE MARKING-PAINT CROSS-HATCH	5,633.000	SQFT	1.00	1.00	3.00	1.10	3.00	1.00
0790	PAVE MARKING-PAINT PARKING LOT	321.000	LF	.35	.35	.40	.36	.40	.35
0800	PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW	8.000	EACH	125.00	125.00	100.00	140.00	100.00	125.00
0810	PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW	2.000	EACH	250.00	250.00	175.00	280.00	175.00	250.00
0820	PAVE MARKING-THERMO MERGE ARROW	4.000	EACH	275.00	275.00	200.00	300.00	200.00	275.00
0830	PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-MW TEMP	3.000	EACH	8.00	7.95	8.00	8.50	8.00	8.00
0840	PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-BY TEMP	42.000	EACH	8.00	7.95	8.00	8.50	8.00	8.00
0850	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW	25.000	EACH	22.50	22.50	21.50	25.00	21.50	25.00
0860	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY	20.000	EACH	22.50	22.50	21.50	25.00	21.50	25.00
0870	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R	30.000	EACH	22.50	22.50	21.50	25.00	21.50	25.00
0880	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B Y/R	27.000	EACH	22.50	22.50	21.50	25.00	21.50	25.00
0890	CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP	11,669.000	TON	45.00	35.50	35.50	33.00	35.50	29.00
0900	CONCRETE-CLASS A	3.380	CUYD	2,000.00	625.00	1,500.00	800.00	625.00	1,900.00
0910	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	163.000	LB	2.00	3.00	1.50	.30	3.00	1.65
0920	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	94,739.000	DOLL	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
0930	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	47,603.000	DOLL	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
0940	GUARDRAIL STEEL W BEAM-S FACE CR	684.000	LF	17.00	16.70	16.70	18.00	16.70	21.00
0950	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECT NO.1 CR	2.000	EACH	65.00	60.50	60.50	65.00	60.50	75.00
0960	PAVE MARK HANDICAP SYMBOL	1.000	EACH	350.00	350.00	25.00	360.00	25.00	350.00

**KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS  
 BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING  
 Date Run : 12/19/14 , 10:24:19 AM GMT-05:00**

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
0970	GRANULAR PILE CORE	1,583.000	CUYD	50.00	30.00	45.00	45.00	50.00	41.00
0980	PAVE MARKING THERMO-BIKE	1.000	EACH	200.00	175.00	250.00	190.00	250.00	175.00
0990	CONSTRUCTION TRAILER	1.000	LS	77,700.00	150,000.00	188,612.81	200,000.00	250,000.00	395,000.00
1000	PAVEMENT MARKING-THERMO LETTERS	18.000	EACH	75.00	75.00	100.00	80.00	100.00	75.00
1010	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER TY 9C	484.000	LF	230.00	200.00	187.22	185.00	75.00	242.00
1020	DECORATIVE HANDRAIL	2,383.000	LF	65.00	215.00	68.40	85.00	68.40	42.00
1030	GUARDRAIL CONN TO BR END TY A-1 CR	1.000	EACH	500.00	500.00	500.00	550.00	500.00	2,800.00
1040	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1	4,124.000	SQYD	5.00	4.00	4.95	5.50	4.95	6.00
1050	WEB CAMERA CONST MONITORING SYSTEM	1.000	LS	150,000.00	175,000.00	157,771.21	135,000.00	250,000.00	200,000.00
1060	CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS C TL3	1.000	EACH	32,000.00	31,710.00	31,710.00	33,000.00	31,710.00	28,000.00
1070	TELLTALE SURVEYING	20.000	EACH	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	165.00	500.00	1,575.00
1080	HELPER BOAT	1.000	LS	1,500,000.00	715,000.00	2,600,000.00	250,000.00	6,500,000.00	1,250,000.00
1090	PROJECT INSPECTION BOAT	1.000	LS	65,000.00	112,000.00	88,234.03	42,000.00	150,000.00	65,000.00
1100	GUARDRAIL STEEL W BEAM-D FACE CR	1,409.000	LF	25.00	24.75	24.75	26.00	24.75	35.00
1110	GUARDRAIL CONN TO CONC MED BARR MOD-CR	1.000	EACH	3,400.00	3,375.00	3,375.00	3,500.00	3,375.00	2,800.00
1120	MAINTAIN EXISTING BRIDGE	1,000,000.00	DOLL	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
1130	REMOVABLE BOLLARD	4.000	EACH	1,000.00	6,760.00	535.00	1,200.00	535.00	6,800.00
1140	ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN	106.000	LF	55.00	52.50	52.50	75.00	52.50	51.00
1150	ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN	122.000	LF	60.00	53.50	53.50	75.00	53.50	52.00
1160	ENTRANCE PIPE-24 IN	61.000	LF	90.00	89.00	89.00	125.00	89.00	60.00
1170	PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN	2.000	EACH	1,200.00	1,162.00	1,162.00	1,500.00	1,162.00	1,580.00
1180	METAL END SECTION TY 1-18 IN	2.000	EACH	1,200.00	1,162.00	1,162.00	1,400.00	1,162.00	3,000.00
1190	METAL END SECTION TY 1-24 IN	1.000	EACH	1,300.00	1,290.00	1,290.00	2,000.00	1,290.00	3,625.00
1200	SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-24 IN	2.000	EACH	2,500.00	2,345.00	2,345.00	3,000.00	2,345.00	3,200.00
1210	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 15	1.000	EACH	2,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,700.00	1,900.00	7,900.00
1220	JUNCTION BOX-24 IN	1.000	EACH	1,800.00	1,736.00	1,736.00	3,600.00	1,736.00	2,200.00
1230	STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL	902.000	CUYD	50.00	52.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	55.00
1240	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV	508.000	SQYD	5.00	3.00	7.01	5.00	5.00	1.00
1250	MASONRY COATING	9,324.000	SQYD	12.00	7.50	.35	11.00	12.00	30.00
1260	ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE	76.000	LF	60.00	92.00	124.99	250.00	100.00	100.00
1270	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON	1,254.000	CUYD	20.00	8.00	30.00	10.00	13.00	4.00
1280	TEST PILES	402.000	LF	150.00	250.00	160.00	200.00	75.00	100.00
1290	PILES-STEEL HP14X89	8,680.000	LF	75.00	86.00	150.00	65.00	65.00	90.00
1300	PILE POINTS-14 IN	90.000	EACH	150.00	175.00	267.99	220.00	205.00	200.00
1310	CONCRETE-CLASS A	3,247.000	CUYD	575.00	900.00	768.06	650.00	700.00	1,050.00
1320	CONCRETE-CLASS AA	4,870.000	CUYD	675.00	500.00	636.07	625.00	575.00	950.00
1330	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	829,788.000	LB	1.10	1.75	1.32	1.00	1.25	1.50

**KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS  
 BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING  
 Date Run : 12/19/14 , 10:24:19 AM GMT-05:00**

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
1340	STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED	1,728,084.00	LB	1.20	1.40	1.57	1.10	1.00	1.35
1350	STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.000	LS	17,770,000.00	19,500,000.00	16,200,000.00	14,900,000.00	18,600,000.00	16,250,000.00
1360	SHEAR CONNECTORS	1.000	LS	100,000.00	150,000.00	374,231.68	135,000.00	175,000.00	155,000.00
1370	NAVIGATION LIGHTING	1.000	LS	100,000.00	153,000.00	95,489.85	11,000.00	180,000.00	125,000.00
1380	APPROACH SLAB	203.000	SQYD	200.00	207.00	256.40	175.00	200.00	225.00
1390	DRAIN PIPE-6 IN	290.000	LF	175.00	117.00	290.92	100.00	150.00	300.00
1400	DRAIN ASSEMBLY	29.000	EACH	1,200.00	1,700.00	1,594.16	5,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00
1410	ROCK SOUNDINGS	3,177.000	LF	50.00	37.00	66.40	21.00	55.00	160.00
1420	ROCK CORINGS	2,403.000	LF	100.00	85.00	171.69	70.00	155.00	250.00
1430	CSL TESTING (6 TUBES)	19.000	EACH	1,200.00	13,300.00	9,518.56	2,100.00	9,000.00	10,000.00
1440	PEDESTRIAN RAIL	2,022.000	LF	80.00	114.00	105.78	300.00	250.00	135.00
1450	FINGER EXPANSION JOINT	74.000	LF	3,000.00	4,575.00	3,092.59	3,200.00	4,500.00	3,000.00
1460	STRUCTURE LIGHTNING PROTECTION	1.000	LS	125,000.00	121,000.00	110,126.43	125,000.00	121,500.00	170,000.00
1470	RAIL SYSTEM TYPE 11	3,664.000	LF	25.00	54.00	49.48	55.00	80.00	75.00
1480	VIBRATION MONITORING	1.000	LS	80,000.00	113,200.00	80,000.00	100,000.00	80,000.00	45,000.00
1490	HSS BARRIER RAIL - 3 RAIL	2,008.000	LF	100.00	126.00	125.69	140.00	100.00	110.00
1500	HSS BARRIER RAIL - 1 RAIL	2,022.000	LF	60.00	88.39	87.41	100.00	80.00	80.00
1510	SEISMIC DAMPERS	6.000	EACH	30,000.00	34,500.00	35,622.10	26,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
1520	DISK EXPANSION BEARING	12.000	EACH	15,000.00	21,200.00	19,847.81	15,000.00	24,000.00	13,500.00
1530	PATH DELINEATION LIGHTING	1.000	LS	300,000.00	304,000.00	276,449.77	310,000.00	1,200,000.00	335,000.00
1540	INSTALL	1,808.000	LF	175.00	214.00	142.79	160.00	158.67	175.00
1550	INSTALL	1,808.000	LF	110.00	155.00	112.49	95.00	100.00	110.00
1560	DECORATIVE FENCE PANEL	23.000	EACH	2,000.00	1,765.00	1,591.81	4,000.00	6,000.00	750.00
1570	DRILLED SHAFT-84 IN-COMMON	1,140.000	LF	2,400.00	3,000.00	4,800.00	2,500.00	2,900.00	3,500.00
1580	DRILLED SHAFT-78 IN-ROCK	258.000	LF	4,400.00	2,100.00	5,800.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	5,200.00
1590	TECHNIQUE SHAFT WITH REMEDIATION	1.000	EACH	1,500,000.00	757,000.00	800,000.00	433,030.65	800,000.00	2,000,000.00
1600	REMEDiated DRILLED SHAFT-COMMON	604.000	LF	2,350.00	3,545.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,400.00
1610	REMEDiated DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK	253.000	LF	3,900.00	2,445.00	6,500.00	5,200.00	2,000.00	7,600.00
1620	CAVITY STABILIZATION	2,659.000	CUYD	130.00	100.00	250.00	130.00	205.00	195.00
1630	REDRILLING CAVITY STABILIZATION	147.000	LF	600.00	650.00	1,500.00	400.00	1,600.00	300.00
1640	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	1.000	LS	5,000,000.00	750,000.00	2,192,075.00	8,700,000.00	2,650,000.00	2,500,000.00
1650	SONAR CALIPER TESTING	38.000	EACH	2,500.00	600.00	2,500.00	2,200.00	3,120.00	1,500.00
1660	TIP TESTING (6 TUBES)	19.000	EACH	2,500.00	4,730.00	5,700.00	2,200.00	8,000.00	5,800.00
1670	MASONRY COATING	4,954.000	SQYD	12.00	7.50	.35	8.50	12.00	30.00
1680	CONCRETE-CLASS A	5,408.000	CUYD	450.00	630.00	555.06	525.00	550.00	1,050.00
1690	CONCRETE-CLASS AA	1,178.000	CUYD	800.00	575.00	663.18	800.00	925.00	1,800.00
1700	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	1,015,680.00	LB	1.25	1.75	1.52	1.00	1.20	1.50

**KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS**  
**BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING**  
Date Run : 12/19/14 , 10:24:19 AM GMT-05:00

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
1710	STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED	383,465.000	LB	1.30	1.55	1.49	1.10	.95	1.50
1720	STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.000	LS	17,000,000.00	19,500,000.00	17,215,000.00	16,154,000.00	18,775,000.00	22,700,000.00
1730	SHEAR CONNECTORS	1.000	LS	100,000.00	150,000.00	186,252.05	137,000.00	105,000.00	175,000.00
1740	NAVIGATION LIGHTING	1.000	LS	220,000.00	220,000.00	200,301.84	230,000.00	75,000.00	230,000.00
1750	CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX	180.000	CUYD	1,500.00	1,470.00	997.77	910.00	1,815.00	1,500.00
1760	PAINT CLEARANCE GAUGES	1.000	LS	20,000.00	25,000.00	65,000.00	52,000.00	25,000.00	35,000.00
1770	DRAIN PIPE-6 IN	36.000	LF	175.00	130.00	660.12	150.00	150.00	400.00
1780	DRAIN ASSEMBLY	10.000	EACH	1,200.00	1,700.00	1,594.16	4,600.00	2,500.00	1,500.00
1790	CSL TESTING (6 TUBES)	20.000	EACH	1,200.00	12,600.00	8,330.38	2,100.00	12,000.00	10,000.00
1800	DRILLED SHAFT-66 IN (ROCK)	211.000	LF	4,900.00	4,500.00	2,854.43	3,000.00	4,000.00	5,500.00
1810	DRILLED SHAFT-72 IN COMMON	1,952.000	LF	1,600.00	2,300.00	1,701.09	2,000.00	2,200.00	2,000.00
1820	PEDESTRIAN RAIL	605.000	LF	80.00	112.00	105.78	300.00	250.00	130.00
1830	STRUCTURE LIGHTNING PROTECTION	1.000	LS	60,000.00	58,000.00	52,892.66	60,000.00	62,400.00	75,000.00
1840	STEEL REINFORCEMENT STAINLESS STEEL	283,395.000	LB	4.25	4.20	4.17	3.15	5.00	3.50
1850	RAIL SYSTEM TYPE 11	1,108.000	LF	25.00	141.00	99.52	50.00	160.00	55.00
1860	VIBRATION MONITORING	1.000	LS	80,000.00	113,000.00	80,000.00	100,000.00	80,000.00	35,000.00
1870	HSS BARRIER RAIL - 3 RAIL	605.000	LF	100.00	129.00	125.69	140.00	100.00	100.00
1880	HSS BARRIER RAIL - 1 RAIL	605.000	LF	60.00	91.00	87.41	100.00	80.00	75.00
1890	BRIDGE STRAND HANGER-FABRICATE & INSTALL	1.000	LS	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00	1,908,177.75	1,800,000.00	2,300,000.00	2,000,000.00
1900	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT	148.000	LF	6,000.00	5,000.00	6,671.18	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00
1910	ARCH FEATURE LIGHTING	1.000	LS	300,000.00	297,525.00	270,477.83	305,000.00	525,000.00	310,000.00
1920	PATH DELINEATION LIGHTING	1.000	LS	100,000.00	101,000.00	91,781.47	102,000.00	1,250,000.00	115,000.00
1930	INSTALL	556.000	LF	175.00	254.00	140.89	160.00	158.67	155.00
1940	INSTALL	556.000	LF	110.00	154.00	95.36	107.00	89.78	110.00
1950	DECORATIVE FENCE PANEL	7.000	EACH	2,000.00	1,765.00	1,591.81	4,000.00	6,000.00	750.00
1960	INSPECTION SAFETY LINE	4,300.000	LF	80.00	56.00	79.70	5.00	70.00	150.00
1970	CAVITY STABILIZATION	8.000	CUYD	130.00	650.00	1,839.93	250.00	600.00	3,000.00
1980	REDRILLING CAVITY STABILIZATION	5.000	LF	600.00	1,500.00	1,998.92	400.00	1,600.00	475.00
1990	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	1.000	LS	525,000.00	50,000.00	500,000.00	3,743,000.00	2,650,000.00	1,800,000.00
2000	SONAR CALIPER TESTING	21.000	EACH	2,500.00	600.00	2,500.00	2,200.00	3,120.00	1,500.00
2010	TIP TESTING (6 TUBES)	20.000	EACH	2,500.00	4,719.09	5,700.00	2,200.00	8,000.00	5,800.00
2020	STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL	1,036.000	CUYD	50.00	49.31	50.00	50.00	40.00	75.00
2030	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV	546.000	SQYD	5.00	4.40	3.00	5.00	5.00	1.00
2040	MASONRY COATING	7,889.000	SQYD	12.00	7.50	.35	11.00	12.00	30.00
2050	ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE	76.000	LF	60.00	92.00	128.82	40.00	100.00	100.00
2060	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON	1,547.000	CUYD	20.00	6.40	30.00	7.00	20.00	15.00
2070	CONCRETE-CLASS A	3,037.000	CUYD	575.00	600.00	730.61	700.00	750.00	1,400.00

**KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS**  
**BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING**  
 Date Run : 12/19/14 , 10:24:19 AM GMT-05:00

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder1	Bidder2	Bidder3	Bidder4	Bidder5	Bidder6
2080	CONCRETE-CLASS AA	3,983.000	CUYD	675.00	500.00	641.70	670.00	600.00	1,000.00
2090	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	812,647.000	LB	1.10	1.55	1.32	1.00	1.15	1.65
2100	STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED	1,417,341.00	LB	1.20	1.40	1.55	1.10	1.00	1.30
2110	STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.000	LS	13,300,000.00	13,890,902.00	12,471,632.54	11,684,000.00	14,000,000.00	13,000,000.00
2120	SHEAR CONNECTORS	1.000	LS	100,000.00	126,000.00	341,902.20	126,000.00	350,000.00	225,000.00
2130	NAVIGATION LIGHTING	1.000	LS	215,000.00	218,000.00	197,932.77	225,000.00	180,000.00	230,000.00
2140	APPROACH SLAB	203.000	SQYD	200.00	207.00	256.40	175.00	200.00	225.00
2150	DRAIN PIPE-6 IN	370.000	LF	175.00	117.00	211.60	60.00	150.00	200.00
2160	DRAIN ASSEMBLY	37.000	EACH	1,200.00	2,000.00	947.88	4,800.00	2,500.00	1,500.00
2170	ROCK SOUNDINGS	26.000	LF	50.00	22.50	50.00	20.00	95.00	160.00
2180	ROCK CORINGS	39.000	LF	100.00	66.25	150.00	70.00	180.00	250.00
2190	CSL TESTING (4 TUBES)	17.000	EACH	1,200.00	8,230.00	2,735.77	2,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2200	CSL TESTING (6 TUBES)	16.000	EACH	1,200.00	12,332.00	6,763.82	2,200.00	8,000.00	10,000.00
2210	TECHNIQUE SHAFT	1.000	EACH	775,000.00	750,000.00	315,977.55	250,000.00	500,000.00	1,450,000.00
2220	PEDESTRIAN RAIL	1,646.000	LF	80.00	114.00	105.78	300.00	250.00	130.00
2230	DRILLED SHAFT-48 IN-COMMON	269.000	LF	1,400.00	1,070.00	1,601.36	1,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00
2240	DRILLED SHAFT-42 IN-ROCK	243.000	LF	2,200.00	1,200.00	937.13	1,150.00	3,650.00	2,000.00
2250	FINGER EXPANSION JOINT	74.000	LF	3,000.00	4,600.00	3,106.27	3,000.00	4,500.00	2,750.00
2260	STRUCTURE LIGHTNING PROTECTION	1.000	LS	100,000.00	103,000.00	93,905.75	105,000.00	104,500.00	150,000.00
2270	RAIL SYSTEM TYPE 11	2,952.000	LF	25.00	55.00	280.60	50.00	80.00	75.00
2280	VIBRATION MONITORING	1.000	LS	80,000.00	113,000.00	80,000.00	100,000.00	80,000.00	40,000.00
2290	HSS BARRIER RAIL - 3 RAIL	1,622.000	LF	100.00	131.00	124.38	140.00	100.00	100.00
2300	HSS BARRIER RAIL - 1 RAIL	1,625.000	LF	60.00	86.50	86.10	100.00	80.00	75.00
2310	SEISMIC DAMPERS	6.000	EACH	30,000.00	35,000.00	35,622.10	26,000.00	40,000.00	25,000.00
2320	DISK EXPANSION BEARING	12.000	EACH	15,000.00	21,200.00	19,856.27	15,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00
2330	PATH DELINEATION LIGHTING	1.000	LS	240,000.00	240,000.00	218,466.36	245,000.00	1,040,000.00	250,000.00
2340	INSTALL	1,454.000	LF	175.00	218.00	150.17	170.00	158.67	185.00
2350	INSTALL	1,454.000	LF	110.00	161.00	122.81	95.00	100.00	115.00
2360	DECORATIVE FENCE PANEL	18.000	EACH	2,000.00	1,765.00	1,587.31	3,900.00	6,000.00	750.00
2370	DRILLED SHAFT-84 IN-COMMON	1,303.000	LF	2,400.00	4,000.00	4,800.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,800.00
2380	DRILLED SHAFT-78 IN-ROCK	194.000	LF	4,400.00	5,000.00	5,800.00	4,900.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2390	REMEDiated DRILLED SHAFT-COMMON	20.000	LF	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,632.66	2,500.00	3,500.00	1,300.00
2400	REMEDiated DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK	11.000	LF	4,400.00	2,000.00	1,118.53	5,200.00	3,000.00	3,500.00
2410	CAVITY STABILIZATION	24.000	CUYD	130.00	200.00	1,182.06	110.00	3,500.00	285.00
2420	REDRILLING CAVITY STABILIZATION	21.000	LF	600.00	1,000.00	474.19	375.00	1,600.00	350.00
2430	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	1.000	LS	4,250,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,880,000.00	12,000,000.00	5,300,000.00	2,500,000.00
2440	SONAR CALIPER TESTING	16.000	EACH	2,500.00	600.00	2,500.00	2,200.00	3,120.00	2,000.00

**KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS  
 BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING  
 Date Run : 12/19/14 , 10:24:19 AM GMT-05:00**

<b>Prop Line</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Bidder1</b>	<b>Bidder2</b>	<b>Bidder3</b>	<b>Bidder4</b>	<b>Bidder5</b>	<b>Bidder6</b>
2450	TIP TESTING (6 TUBES)	16.000	EACH	2,500.00	4,765.00	5,700.00	2,200.00	7,500.00	6,500.00
2460	TIP TESTING (4 TUBES)	17.000	EACH	2,500.00	4,650.00	2,700.00	1,600.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
2470	TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT	1,400.000	HOUR	.50	.80	1.00	30.00	1.00	2.00
2480	TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT	1,400.000	HOUR	.50	.80	1.00	30.00	1.00	2.00
2490	TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT	1,400.000	HOUR	.50	.80	1.00	51.00	1.00	2.00
2500	TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT	1,400.000	HOUR	.50	.80	1.00	51.00	1.00	2.00
2510	TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT	1,200.000	HOUR	.50	.80	1.00	52.00	1.00	2.00
2520	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	5,800,000.00	6,125,000.00	5,600,000.00	6,950,000.00	6,922,000.00	6,877,260.50
2530	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	1,875,000.00	1,937,000.00	2,400,000.00	486,000.00	2,176,000.00	2,292,420.16
<b>Total Bid</b>				<b>128,285,913.55</b>	<b>131,307,725.56</b>	<b>135,570,820.57</b>	<b>139,173,063.44</b>	<b>148,329,086.89</b>	<b>152,828,011.31</b>



**KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS  
 BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING  
 Date Run : 12/19/14 , 10:24:19 AM GMT-05:00**

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bider 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0010	DGA BASE	15,936.000	TON	30.00					
0020	DRAINAGE BLANKET-TYPE II-ASPH	1,780.000	TON	25.00					
0030	ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE	29.000	TON	350.00					
0040	ASPHALT SEAL COAT	3.480	TON	1,550.00					
0050	LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22	252.000	TON	80.00					
0060	CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	557.000	TON	85.00					
0070	CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22	8,946.000	TON	70.00					
0080	CL2 ASPH SURF 0.50D PG64-22	946.000	TON	95.00					
0090	CL3 ASPH SURF 0.50B PG64-22	1,732.000	TON	95.00					
0100	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 57	989.000	TON	45.00					
0110	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SIZE NO 2	9.000	TON	125.00					
0120	PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN	2,367.000	LF	23.00					
0130	NON-PERFORATED PIPE-4 IN	200.000	LF	22.00					
0140	INSPECT & CERTIFY EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM	1.000	LS	4,000.00					
0150	PERF PIPE HEADWALL TY 2-4 IN	9.000	EACH	1,500.00					
0160	ISLAND HEADER CURB TYPE 2	50.000	LF	30.00					
0170	DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL MONO DIRECTIONAL WHITE	36.000	EACH	6.00					
0180	DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - WHITE	88.000	EACH	11.00					
0190	DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER - YELLOW	102.000	EACH	11.00					
0200	DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE	24.000	EACH	8.00					
0210	PAVED DITCH TYPE 1 MOD	98.000	SQYD	100.00					
0220	TEMP DITCH	2,781.000	LF	.90					
0230	CLEAN TEMP DITCH	5,562.000	LF	.25					
0240	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	123,441.000	CUYD	16.00					
0250	SPECIAL EXCAVATION	2,989.000	CUYD	24.00					
0260	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	9,407.000	CUYD	25.00					
0270	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	15,691.000	CUYD	4.10					
0280	WATER	259.000	MGAL	115.00					
0290	FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 1	2,313.000	LF	25.00					
0300	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE	804.000	LF	18.00					
0310	GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-D FACE	100.000	LF	25.00					
0320	GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO CONC MED BARR	1.000	EACH	2,500.00					
0330	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1	6.000	EACH	50.00					
0340	GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A	1.000	EACH	2,800.00					
0350	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1	1.000	EACH	2,500.00					
0360	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A	1.000	EACH	600.00					
0370	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	3,008.000	LF	3.00					

**KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS  
 BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING  
 Date Run : 12/19/14 , 10:24:19 AM GMT-05:00**

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bider 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0380	RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1	18.000	EACH	125.00					
0390	RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1A	3.000	EACH	125.00					
0400	CHANNEL LINING CLASS IA	30.000	TON	400.00					
0410	CHANNEL LINING CLASS II	39.000	TON	75.00					
0420	CHANNEL LINING CLASS III	167.000	TON	65.00					
0430	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.000	LS	1,000,000.00					
0440	TEMPORARY SIGNS	790.000	SQFT	22.00					
0450	PROJECT CPM SCHEDULE SEE DESIGN FOR SPECIAL NOT	1.000	LS	250,000.00					
0460	EDGE KEY	103.000	LF	55.00					
0470	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE I	10,281.000	SQYD	1.75					
0480	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE III	4,691.000	SQYD	2.50					
0490	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV	5,321.000	SQYD	3.25					
0500	MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC	1.000	LS	1,000,000.00					
0510	PRECAST VEHICLE STOP	80.000	LF	55.00					
0520	MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT	1.000	LS	5,000.00					
0530	ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING	126.000	TON	55.00					
0540	SCARIFYING PAVEMENT	1,293.000	SQYD	7.00					
0550	SETTLEMENT PLATFORM	2.000	EACH	470.00					
0560	TEMP SILT FENCE	5,562.000	LF	4.50					
0570	SILT TRAP TYPE A	23.000	EACH	520.00					
0580	SILT TRAP TYPE B	23.000	EACH	420.00					
0590	SILT TRAP TYPE C	23.000	EACH	210.00					
0600	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A	69.000	EACH	400.00					
0610	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B	69.000	EACH	400.00					
0620	CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C	69.000	EACH	100.00					
0630	CLEAN TEMP SILT FENCE	11,124.000	LF	1.50					
0640	STAKING	1.000	LS	1,500,000.00					
0650	REMOVE STRUCTURE	1.000	LS	2,500,000.00					
0660	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	7,119.000	SQYD	1.30					
0670	TEMP MULCH	110,296.000	SQYD	.30					
0680	TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION	110,296.000	SQYD	.40					
0690	INITIAL FERTILIZER	2.600	TON	1,200.00					
0700	20-10-10 FERTILIZER	4.300	TON	1,300.00					
0710	SEEDING AND PROTECTION	82,486.000	SQYD	.40					
0720	SODDING	37.000	SQYD	50.00					
0730	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	51.100	TON	250.00					
0740	PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN	17,117.000	LF	.25					

**KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS**  
**BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING**  
Date Run : 12/19/14 , 10:24:19 AM GMT-05:00

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bider 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
0750	PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN	29,133.000	LF	.31					
0760	PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN	56.000	LF	6.00					
0770	PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-12IN	107.000	LF	11.00					
0780	PAVE MARKING-PAINT CROSS-HATCH	5,633.000	SQFT	1.00					
0790	PAVE MARKING-PAINT PARKING LOT	321.000	LF	.35					
0800	PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW	8.000	EACH	125.00					
0810	PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW	2.000	EACH	250.00					
0820	PAVE MARKING-THERMO MERGE ARROW	4.000	EACH	275.00					
0830	PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-MW TEMP	3.000	EACH	8.00					
0840	PAVEMENT MARKER TY IVA-BY TEMP	42.000	EACH	8.00					
0850	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-MW	25.000	EACH	22.50					
0860	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-BY	20.000	EACH	22.50					
0870	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B W/R	30.000	EACH	22.50					
0880	PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE V-B Y/R	27.000	EACH	22.50					
0890	CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP	11,669.000	TON	50.00					
0900	CONCRETE-CLASS A	3.380	CUYD	500.00					
0910	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	163.000	LB	3.50					
0920	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	94,739.000	DOLL	1.00					
0930	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT	47,603.000	DOLL	1.00					
0940	GUARDRAIL STEEL W BEAM-S FACE CR	684.000	LF	21.00					
0950	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECT NO.1 CR	2.000	EACH	75.00					
0960	PAVE MARK HANDICAP SYMBOL	1.000	EACH	350.00					
0970	GRANULAR PILE CORE	1,583.000	CUYD	44.00					
0980	PAVE MARKING THERMO-BIKE	1.000	EACH	175.00					
0990	CONSTRUCTION TRAILER	1.000	LS	300,000.00					
1000	PAVEMENT MARKING-THERMO LETTERS	18.000	EACH	75.00					
1010	CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER TY 9C	484.000	LF	200.00					
1020	DECORATIVE HANDRAIL	2,383.000	LF	90.00					
1030	GUARDRAIL CONN TO BR END TY A-1 CR	1.000	EACH	2,800.00					
1040	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT 1	4,124.000	SQYD	4.00					
1050	WEB CAMERA CONST MONITORING SYSTEM	1.000	LS	120,000.00					
1060	CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS C TL3	1.000	EACH	30,000.00					
1070	TELLTALE SURVEYING	20.000	EACH	520.00					
1080	HELPER BOAT	1.000	LS	6,500,000.00					
1090	PROJECT INSPECTION BOAT	1.000	LS	350,000.00					
1100	GUARDRAIL STEEL W BEAM-D FACE CR	1,409.000	LF	35.00					
1110	GUARDRAIL CONN TO CONC MED BARR MOD-CR	1.000	EACH	2,800.00					

**KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS  
 BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING  
 Date Run : 12/19/14 , 10:24:19 AM GMT-05:00**

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bider 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
1120	MAINTAIN EXISTING BRIDGE	1,000,000.00	DOLL		1.00				
1130	REMOVABLE BOLLARD	4.000	EACH		1,850.00				
1140	ENTRANCE PIPE-15 IN	106.000	LF		75.00				
1150	ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN	122.000	LF		75.00				
1160	ENTRANCE PIPE-24 IN	61.000	LF		75.00				
1170	PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN	2.000	EACH		2,000.00				
1180	METAL END SECTION TY 1-18 IN	2.000	EACH		1,000.00				
1190	METAL END SECTION TY 1-24 IN	1.000	EACH		1,000.00				
1200	SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-24 IN	2.000	EACH		3,000.00				
1210	DROP BOX INLET TYPE 15	1.000	EACH		2,500.00				
1220	JUNCTION BOX-24 IN	1.000	EACH		2,500.00				
1230	STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL	902.000	CUYD		65.00				
1240	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV	508.000	SQYD		4.50				
1250	MASONRY COATING	9,324.000	SQYD		10.00				
1260	ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE	76.000	LF		1,350.00				
1270	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON	1,254.000	CUYD		14.50				
1280	TEST PILES	402.000	LF		58.00				
1290	PILES-STEEL HP14X89	8,680.000	LF		7.50				
1300	PILE POINTS-14 IN	90.000	EACH		130.00				
1310	CONCRETE-CLASS A	3,247.000	CUYD		370.00				
1320	CONCRETE-CLASS AA	4,870.000	CUYD		230.00				
1330	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	829,788.000	LB		2.00				
1340	STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED	1,728,084.000	LB		1.50				
1350	STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.000	LS	19,500,000.00					
1360	SHEAR CONNECTORS	1.000	LS	130,000.00					
1370	NAVIGATION LIGHTING	1.000	LS	200,000.00					
1380	APPROACH SLAB	203.000	SQYD	190.00					
1390	DRAIN PIPE-6 IN	290.000	LF	210.00					
1400	DRAIN ASSEMBLY	29.000	EACH	650.00					
1410	ROCK SOUNDINGS	3,177.000	LF	22.00					
1420	ROCK CORINGS	2,403.000	LF	70.00					
1430	CSL TESTING (6 TUBES)	19.000	EACH	2,000.00					
1440	PEDESTRIAN RAIL	2,022.000	LF	120.00					
1450	FINGER EXPANSION JOINT	74.000	LF	3,100.00					
1460	STRUCTURE LIGHTNING PROTECTION	1.000	LS	100,000.00					
1470	RAIL SYSTEM TYPE 11	3,664.000	LF	60.00					
1480	VIBRATION MONITORING	1.000	LS	150,000.00					

**KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS  
 BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING  
 Date Run : 12/19/14 , 10:24:19 AM GMT-05:00**

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bider 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
1490	HSS BARRIER RAIL - 3 RAIL	2,008.000	LF	132.00					
1500	HSS BARRIER RAIL - 1 RAIL	2,022.000	LF	78.00					
1510	SEISMIC DAMPERS	6.000	EACH	32,000.00					
1520	DISK EXPANSION BEARING	12.000	EACH	15,000.00					
1530	PATH DELINEATION LIGHTING	1.000	LS	1,000,000.00					
1540	INSTALL	1,808.000	LF	170.00					
1550	INSTALL	1,808.000	LF	100.00					
1560	DECORATIVE FENCE PANEL	23.000	EACH	3,700.00					
1570	DRILLED SHAFT-84 IN-COMMON	1,140.000	LF	3,700.00					
1580	DRILLED SHAFT-78 IN-ROCK	258.000	LF	4,900.00					
1590	TECHNIQUE SHAFT WITH REMEDIATION	1.000	EACH	600,000.00					
1600	REMEDIAED DRILLED SHAFT-COMMON	604.000	LF	2,050.00					
1610	REMEDIAED DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK	253.000	LF	4,100.00					
1620	CAVITY STABILIZATION	2,659.000	CUYD	200.00					
1630	REDRILLING CAVITY STABILIZATION	147.000	LF	1,600.00					
1640	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	1.000	LS	3,500,000.00					
1650	SONAR CALIPER TESTING	38.000	EACH	3,000.00					
1660	TIP TESTING (6 TUBES)	19.000	EACH	5,000.00					
1670	MASONRY COATING	4,954.000	SQYD	10.00					
1680	CONCRETE-CLASS A	5,408.000	CUYD	500.00					
1690	CONCRETE-CLASS AA	1,178.000	CUYD	1,000.00					
1700	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	1,015,680.00	LB	2.00					
1710	STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED	383,465.000	LB	1.50					
1720	STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.000	LS	24,000,000.00					
1730	SHEAR CONNECTORS	1.000	LS	90,000.00					
1740	NAVIGATION LIGHTING	1.000	LS	80,000.00					
1750	CONCRETE OVERLAY-LATEX	180.000	CUYD	980.00					
1760	PAINT CLEARANCE GAUGES	1.000	LS	25,000.00					
1770	DRAIN PIPE-6 IN	36.000	LF	200.00					
1780	DRAIN ASSEMBLY	10.000	EACH	650.00					
1790	CSL TESTING (6 TUBES)	20.000	EACH	2,000.00					
1800	DRILLED SHAFT-66 IN (ROCK)	211.000	LF	2,700.00					
1810	DRILLED SHAFT-72 IN COMMON	1,952.000	LF	2,200.00					
1820	PEDESTRIAN RAIL	605.000	LF	130.00					
1830	STRUCTURE LIGHTNING PROTECTION	1.000	LS	250,000.00					
1840	STEEL REINFORCEMENT STAINLESS STEEL	283,395.000	LB	5.00					
1850	RAIL SYSTEM TYPE 11	1,108.000	LF	115.00					

**KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS  
 BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING  
 Date Run : 12/19/14 , 10:24:19 AM GMT-05:00**

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bider 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
1860	VIBRATION MONITORING	1.000	LS	80,000.00					
1870	HSS BARRIER RAIL - 3 RAIL	605.000	LF	130.00					
1880	HSS BARRIER RAIL - 1 RAIL	605.000	LF	80.00					
1890	BRIDGE STRAND HANGER-FABRICATE & INSTALL	1.000	LS	2,400,000.00					
1900	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT	148.000	LF	4,500.00					
1910	ARCH FEATURE LIGHTING	1.000	LS	525,000.00					
1920	PATH DELINEATION LIGHTING	1.000	LS	800,000.00					
1930	INSTALL	556.000	LF	160.00					
1940	INSTALL	556.000	LF	100.00					
1950	DECORATIVE FENCE PANEL	7.000	EACH	3,700.00					
1960	INSPECTION SAFETY LINE	4,300.000	LF	100.00					
1970	CAVITY STABILIZATION	8.000	CUYD	300.00					
1980	REDRILLING CAVITY STABILIZATION	5.000	LF	1,500.00					
1990	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	1.000	LS	500,000.00					
2000	SONAR CALIPER TESTING	21.000	EACH	3,000.00					
2010	TIP TESTING (6 TUBES)	20.000	EACH	5,000.00					
2020	STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL	1,036.000	CUYD	60.00					
2030	FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV	546.000	SQYD	6.00					
2040	MASONRY COATING	7,889.000	SQYD	10.00					
2050	ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE	76.000	LF	1,250.00					
2060	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON	1,547.000	CUYD	15.00					
2070	CONCRETE-CLASS A	3,037.000	CUYD	370.00					
2080	CONCRETE-CLASS AA	3,983.000	CUYD	1,000.00					
2090	STEEL REINFORCEMENT	812,647.000	LB	2.10					
2100	STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED	1,417,341.00	LB	1.75					
2110	STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.000	LS	17,000,000.00					
2120	SHEAR CONNECTORS	1.000	LS	265,000.00					
2130	NAVIGATION LIGHTING	1.000	LS	200,000.00					
2140	APPROACH SLAB	203.000	SQYD	190.00					
2150	DRAIN PIPE-6 IN	370.000	LF	210.00					
2160	DRAIN ASSEMBLY	37.000	EACH	650.00					
2170	ROCK SOUNDINGS	26.000	LF	21.00					
2180	ROCK CORINGS	39.000	LF	70.00					
2190	CSL TESTING (4 TUBES)	17.000	EACH	1,500.00					
2200	CSL TESTING (6 TUBES)	16.000	EACH	2,000.00					
2210	TECHNIQUE SHAFT	1.000	EACH	500,000.00					
2220	PEDESTRIAN RAIL	1,646.000	LF	120.00					

**KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS  
 BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING  
 Date Run : 12/19/14 , 10:24:19 AM GMT-05:00**

Prop Line	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Bidder 7	Bidder 8	Bider 9	Bidder 10	Bidder 11	Bidder 12
2230	DRILLED SHAFT-48 IN-COMMON	269.000	LF	900.00					
2240	DRILLED SHAFT-42 IN-ROCK	243.000	LF	1,400.00					
2250	FINGER EXPANSION JOINT	74.000	LF	2,900.00					
2260	STRUCTURE LIGHTNING PROTECTION	1.000	LS	100,000.00					
2270	RAIL SYSTEM TYPE 11	2,952.000	LF	60.00					
2280	VIBRATION MONITORING	1.000	LS	80,000.00					
2290	HSS BARRIER RAIL - 3 RAIL	1,622.000	LF	132.00					
2300	HSS BARRIER RAIL - 1 RAIL	1,625.000	LF	80.00					
2310	SEISMIC DAMPERS	6.000	EACH	30,000.00					
2320	DISK EXPANSION BEARING	12.000	EACH	13,500.00					
2330	PATH DELINEATION LIGHTING	1.000	LS	800,000.00					
2340	INSTALL	1,454.000	LF	200.00					
2350	INSTALL	1,454.000	LF	200.00					
2360	DECORATIVE FENCE PANEL	18.000	EACH	3,700.00					
2370	DRILLED SHAFT-84 IN-COMMON	1,303.000	LF	3,350.00					
2380	DRILLED SHAFT-78 IN-ROCK	194.000	LF	4,750.00					
2390	REMEDIAED DRILLED SHAFT-COMMON	20.000	LF	2,900.00					
2400	REMEDIAED DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK	11.000	LF	4,400.00					
2410	CAVITY STABILIZATION	24.000	CUYD	200.00					
2420	REDRILLING CAVITY STABILIZATION	21.000	LF	1,500.00					
2430	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	1.000	LS	6,500,000.00					
2440	SONAR CALIPER TESTING	16.000	EACH	4,000.00					
2450	TIP TESTING (6 TUBES)	16.000	EACH	4,500.00					
2460	TIP TESTING (4 TUBES)	17.000	EACH	5,100.00					
2470	TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT	1,400.000	HOUR	58.00					
2480	TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT	1,400.000	HOUR	58.00					
2490	TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT	1,400.000	HOUR	55.00					
2500	TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT	1,400.000	HOUR	53.00					
2510	TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT	1,200.000	HOUR	46.00					
2520	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	7,500,000.00					
2530	DEMOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	2,500,000.00					
	<b>Total Bid</b>			<b>160,939,292.58</b>					